TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Respiratory LLC		11/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AbbVie Respiratory LLC
Street Address:	1 N. Waukegan Rd.
City:	North Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2769627	ADVICOR
Registration Number:	1525186	AZMACORT
Registration Number:	2540924	HEART ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	1611010	NIASPAN
Registration Number:	2111139	TEVETEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8479382623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 847-937-3386

Email: trademarks@abbvie.com
Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Withycombe
Address Line 1: 1 N. Waukegan Rd.
Address Line 2: Dept. V377, Bldg. AP34-2

Address Line 4: North Chicago, ILLINOIS 60064

REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0549

TRADEMARK

7769627

CH \$140.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00015908	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Withycombe	
Signature:	/Cheryl A. Withycombe/	
Date: 04/23/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=AbbVie Respiratory LLC Assignment doc US TMs 042313#page1.tif		

source=AbbVie Respiratory LLC Assignment doc US TMs 042313#page1.tif source=AbbVie Respiratory LLC Assignment doc US TMs 042313#page2.tif source=AbbVie Respiratory LLC Assignment doc US TMs 042313#page3.tif source=AbbVie Respiratory LLC Assignment doc US TMs 042313#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0550



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ABBOTT RESPIRATORY

LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"ABBVIE RESPIRATORY LLC", THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012,

AT 12:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

3597977 8320

121185398

AUTHENT CATION: 9956825

DATE: 11-01-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0551

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABBOTT RESPIRATORY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABBOTT RESPIRATORY LLC" TO "ABBVIE RESPIRATORY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 9956824

DATE: 11-01-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0552

3597977

121185398

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:18 PM 11/01/2012 FILED 12:28 PM 11/01/2012 SRV 121185398 - 3597977 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

		ratory LLC
The Certificate of as follows:	Formation of the limited liability	y company is hereby amo
Name of Limited Liab	ility Company is AbbVie Respiratory	LLC
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the undersigned have	executed this Certificate
	day of October	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0553

Schedule of Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Classes	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
ADVICOR	Registered	5	76139593	2769627
AZMACORT	Registered	5	73698849	1525186
HEART ALLIANCE	Registered	41	75608437	2540924
NIASPAN	Registered	5	73838497	1611010
TEVETEN	Registered	5	74721045	2111139

RECORDED: 04/23/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0554